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La mortalité au Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

3.1.1. Mortalité totale

Sexe masculin Sexe féminin
AGE 9« | S« | g | & 9x | S, | d, | &«
80 0.124108 1,700 210 4.8 0.148335 2,259 335 5.1
Année civile : 1942
0 0.094152 10,000 941 55.6 0.073373 10,000 733 61.2
1 0.014923 9,059 135 60.3 0.009252 9,267 85 65.0
2 0.008076 8,924 54 60.2 0.005872 9,182 53 64.6
3 0.005820 8,870 51 59.6 0.006600 9,129 60 64.0
4 0.004968 8,819 43 58.9 0.005174 9,089 46 63.4
5 0.001486 8,776 13 58.2 0.001052 9,023 9 62.7
6 0.005004 8,763 43 57.3 0.002089 9,014 18 61.8
7 0.003981 8,720 34 56.6 0.002048 8,996 18 60.9
8 0.002433 8,686 21 55.8 0.001504 8,978 13 60.0
9 0.001406 8,665 12 54.9 0.001934 8,965 17 59.1
10 0.001710 8,653 14 54.0 0.000000 8,948 0 58.2
1" 0.000788 8,639 6 53.1 0.000840 8,948 7 57.2
12 0.001522 8,633 13 s2.1 0.000407 8,941 3 56.3
13 0.001132 8,620 9 51.2 0.000851 8,938 7 55.3
14 0.001523 8,611 13 50.2 0.001280 8,931 1 54.3
15 0.001167 8,598 10 49.3 0.001279 8,920 1 53.4
16 0.003095 8,588 28 48.4 0.003443 8,909 . 30 52.5
17 0.004241 8,562 36 47.5 0.002148 8,879 19 51.6
18 0.008946 8,526 76 46.7 0.002125 8,860 18 50.7
19 0.005003 8,450 42 46.1 0.001286 8,842 1" 49.8
20 0.005036 8,408 42 45.4 0.001757 8,831 15 48.9
21 0.009940 8,366 83 446 0.003798 8,816 33 48.0
22 0.018128 8,283 150 44.0 0.001832 8,783 16 47.2
23 0.002736 8,133 22 43.8 0.002768 8,767 24 46.2
24 0.001158 8,111 9 43.0 0.004262 8,743 37 45.4
25 0.003902 8,102 31 42.0 0.005162 8,706 44 44.6
26 0.004619 8,071 37 41.2 0.002115 8,662 18 43.8
27 0.004928 8,034 39 40.4 0.003658 8,644 31 42.9
28 0.005855 7,995 46 39.5 0.004246 8,613 36 42.0
29 0.001621 7.949 12 38.8 0.005402 8,577 46 41.2
30 0.005999 7,937 47 37.8 0.003887 8,531 31 40.4
31 0.004051 7,890 31 37.1 0.003774 8,500 32 39.6
32 0.005527 7.859 43 36.2 0.004960 8,468 41 38.7
33 0.005061 7.816 39 354 0.004028 8,427 33 37.9
34 0.005334 7.777 41 34.6 0.003550 8,394 29 37.1
35 0.003059 7,736 23 33.8 0.007925 8,385 66 36.2
36 0.006205 7.713 47 329 0.006465 8,299 53 35.5
37 0.003962 7,668 30 321 0.002851 8,246 23 34.7
38 0.004891 7,636 37 31.2 0.004551 8,223 37 33.8
39 0.002447 7.599 18 30.3 0.004049 8,186 33 329
40 0.005994 7.581 45 294 0.003260 8,153 26 32.1
41 0.006953 7,536 52 286 0.005975 8,127 48 31.2
42 0.0099390 7.484 74 27.8 0.003019 8,079 24 30.4
43 0.009613 7.410 7 27.0 0.004442 8,055 35 28.4
44 0.008101 7.339 59 26.3 0.002757 8,020 22 286
45 0.007918 7.280 57 25.5 0.006121 7,998 48 27.6
46 0.010930 7.223 78 24.7 0.004418 7,950 35 26.8
47 0.009593 7,145 68 240 0.005085 7915 40 25.9
48 0.009494 7,077 67 23.2 0.002637 7.875 20 25.1
49 0.016087 7,010 112 224 0.007185 7,855 56 24.1
50 0.015153 6,898 104 21.8 0.009728 7,799 75 233
51 0.012703 6,794 86 211 0.009331 7,724 72 22.5
52 0.009961 6,708 66 20.4 0.010403 7,652 79 1.7
53 0.021070 6,642 139 19.6 0.005664 7.573 42 20.9
54 0.013301 6,503 86 19.0 0.014800 7,531 m 20.1
55 0.014040 6,417 90 18.2 0.010453 7.420 77 19.3
56 0.013957 6,327 88 175 0.013279 7,343 97 18.5
57 0.011616 6,239 72 16.7 0.013621 7.248 98 17.8
58 0.025095 6,167 154 159 0.021694 7,148 155 17.0
59 0.023638 6,013 142 153 0.011838 6,993 82 16.4
60 0.020014 5,871 17 146 0.020532 6,911 141 156
61 0.029459 5,754 169 139 0.017802 6,770 120 14.9
62 0.027214 5,585 151 133 | 0.022878 6,650 152 14.2
63 0.032699 5,434 177 12.7 0.021479 6,498 139 13.5
64 0.031302 5,257 164 121 0.026031 6,359 185 12.8
65 0.040186 5,093 204 1.5 0.029362 6,194 181 121
66 0.050018 4,889 244 11.0 0.031416 6,013 188 1.4
67 0.045241 4,645 210 10.5 0.034909 5,825 203 10.8
68 0.050541 4,435 224 10.0 0.047980 5,622 269 10.2
69 0.044623 4211 187 9.5 0.051250 5,353 274 9.7
70 0.054071 4,024 217 8.9 0.056836 5,079 288 9.2
b4l 0.057151 3,807 217 8.4 0.057854 4,791 2717 8.7
72 0.061442 3,590 220 7.9 0.058145 4,514 262 8.2
73 0.089538 3,370 234 74 0.064197 4,252 272 7.7
74 0.068795 3,138 215 6.9 0.079934 3,980 318 71
75 0.100673 2,921 294 6.3 0.091281 3,662 334 6.7
76 0.101748 2,627 267 6.0 0.099507 3,328 331 6.4
77 0.116285 2,360 274 5.6 0.103485 2,997 310 6.0
78 0.157862 2,086 329 53 0.130607 2,687 350 57
79 0.101730 1,757 178 52 0.110189 2,337 257 5.4
80 0.142512 1,579 225 4.8 0.155923 2,080 324 5.1
Année civile : 1943
0 0.071288 10,000 712 47.0 0.064548 10,000 645 62.0 0
1 0.012179 9,288 13 49.6 0.009653 9,355 90 65.2 1
2 0.007033 9,175 64 49.2 0.005522 9,265 51 64.9 2 i
3 0.005644 9,111 51 48.6 0.005922 9,214 54 64.2 3 i
4 0.006322 9,060 57 47.8 0.002578 9,160 23 63.6 4 i
5 0.007488 9,003 7 47.1 0.002602 9,137 23 62.7 5 1
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